Ohio Medicaid Eligibility

ADVOCATES EOR

OHIO’S
FUTURE

Strong Communities. Universal Medicaid Requirements

il * Ohioresident
» Has a Social Security Number or has applied for one
« U.S. Citizen or meet non-U.S. Citizenship requirements

Covered Children and Families

: Children with insurance up to age 19 in families with income up to 156% FPL
: Pregnant mothers up to 200% FPL

Uninsured children up to age 19 in families with
income up to 206% FPL

: Families with income up to 90% FPL and a child under age 19

Adults/Group VIII Expansion

ages 19-64 under 138% FPL, who are not eligible for other categories of Medicaid

Aged, Blind, Disabled
: Ohioans 65 or older, visually impaired or with a disability that meets Supplemental Security
Income requirements. Incomes less than 75% FPL and assets under $2,000. May be dual-eligible for
Medicare.
Medicaid coverage to employed

Ohioans with disabilities betweenage 16 and 65. Income less than 250% FPL, with less than $12,382
in assets. Individuals greater than 150% FPL must pay a monthly premium.

OhioRISE

: Enrolled in Medicaid, up to age 21. In need of significant behavioral health
services, and meet the functional needs criteria as assessed by the Child and Adolescent Needs and
Strengths (CANS) assessment.

Other Eligibility Categories
Provides assistance through Medicaid in
paying Medicare Part A or Part B premiums, copayments, coinsurance and deductibles.
: Receive immediate health care services
temporarily.
: Uninsured women 40-65 years old with incomes 300% FPL

or less who are screened for breast and cervical cancer through ODH programs and need treatment
are eligible for full Medicaid benefits until treatment is completed.

AdvocatesForOhio.org



ADVOCATES EOR

OHIO’S
FUTURE

Strong Communities.
Better Lives.

Household
Size

1

2

7

8

Ohio Medicaid Eligibility

Ohio Medicaid Enrollment

As of March 2022

Medicaid Category

Covered Families and Children

Group VIII/Expansion
ABD/MBIWD/Dual

Medicare Premium Assistance

Other

Total Enrollment

Source:

75%
$10,193
$13,733
$17,273
$20,813
$24,353
$27,893
$31,433

$34,973

Enrollment

1,848,434

880,740
501,458
134,836
5,932

3,371,400

2022 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines

90%
$12,231
$16,479
$20,727
$24,975
$29,223
$33,471
$37,719

$41,967

138%

$18,754
$25,268
$31,781
$38,295
$44,809
$51,322
$57,836

$64,349

156%

$21,200
$28,564
$35,927
$43,290
$50,653
$58,016
$65,380

$72,743

200%

$27,180
$36,620
$46,060
$55,500
$64,940
$74,380
$83,820

$93,260

206%

$27,995
$37,719
$47,442
$57,165
$66,888
$76,611
$86,335

$96,058

250%

$33,975
$45,775
$57,575
$69,375
$81,175
$92,975
$104,775

$116,575

300%

$40,770
$54,930
$69,090
$83,250
$97,410
$111,570
$125,730

$139,890

For households with more than 8 persons, add $4,720 for each additional person The FPL Guidelines are issued yearly by the
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. They are used to determine the financial eligibility for certain federal
programs. 200% FPL is commonly considered the level of income needed for self-sufficiency.

AdvocatesForOhio.org


https://analytics.das.ohio.gov/t/ODMPUB/views/MedicaidDemographicandExpenditure/Home?%3AisGuestRedirectFromVizportal=y&%3Aembed=y

