

Ohio Medicaid Eligibility



Universal Medicaid Requirements

- · Ohio resident
- Has a Social Security Number or has applied for one
- U.S. Citizen or meet non-U.S. Citizenship requirements

Covered Children and Families

- Children: Children with insurance up to age 19 in families with income up to 156% FPL
- Pregnant women: Pregnant mothers up to 200% FPL
- Children's Health Insurance Plan (CHIP): Uninsured children up to age 19 in families with income up to 206% FPL
- Parents/Caretakers: Families with income up to 90% FPL and a child under age 19

Adults/Group VIII Expansion

• Adults ages 19-64 under 138% FPL, who are not eligible for other categories of Medicaid

Aged, Blind, Disabled

- ABD: Ohioans 65 or older, visually impaired or with a disability that meets Supplemental Security Income requirements. Incomes less than 75% FPL and assets under \$2,000. May be dual-eligible for Medicare.
- Medicaid Buy-In for Workers With Disabilities (MBIWD): Medicaid coverage to employed
 Ohioans with disabilities between age 16 and 65. Income less than 250% FPL, with less than \$12,382
 in assets. Individuals greater than 150% FPL must pay a monthly premium.

OhioRISE

 Multi-System Youth: Enrolled in Medicaid, up to age 21. In need of significant behavioral health services, and meet the functional needs criteria as assessed by the Child and Adolescent Needs and Strengths (CANS) assessment.

Other Eligibility Categories

- Medicare Premium Assistance Program (MPAP): Provides assistance through Medicaid in paying Medicare Part A or Part B premiums, copayments, coinsurance and deductibles.
- Presumptive Eligibility, Immigrants, Refugees: Receive immediate health care services temporarily.
- Breast and Cervical Cancer Project: Uninsured women 40-65 years old with incomes 300% FPL or less who are screened for breast and cervical cancer through ODH programs and need treatment are eligible for full Medicaid benefits until treatment is completed.



Ohio Medicaid Eligibility



Ohio Medicaid Enrollment As of March 2022

Medicaid Category	Enrollment				
Covered Families and Children	1,848,434				
Group VIII/Expansion	880,740				
ABD/MBIWD/Dual	501,458				
Medicare Premium Assistance	134,836				
Other	5,932				
Total Enrollment	3,371,400				

Source: <u>ODM Medicaid Demographic and Expenditure Reports</u>

2022 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines									
Household Size	75%	90%	138%	156%	200%	206%	250%	300%	
1	\$10,193	\$12,231	\$18,754	\$21,200	\$27,180	\$27,995	\$33,975	\$40,770	
2	\$13,733	\$16,479	\$25,268	\$28,564	\$36,620	\$37,719	\$45,775	\$54,930	
3	\$17,273	\$20,727	\$31,781	\$35,927	\$46,060	\$47,442	\$57,575	\$69,090	
4	\$20,813	\$24,975	\$38,295	\$43,290	\$55,500	\$57,165	\$69,375	\$83,250	
5	\$24,353	\$29,223	\$44,809	\$50,653	\$64,940	\$66,888	\$81,175	\$97,410	
6	\$27,893	\$33,471	\$51,322	\$58,016	\$74,380	\$76,611	\$92,975	\$111,570	
7	\$31,433	\$37,719	\$57,836	\$65,380	\$83,820	\$86,335	\$104,775	\$125,730	
8	\$34,973	\$41,967	\$64,349	\$72,743	\$93,260	\$96,058	\$116,575	\$139,890	

For households with more than 8 persons, add \$4,720 for each additional person The FPL Guidelines are issued yearly by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. They are used to determine the financial eligibility for certain federal programs. 200% FPL is commonly considered the level of income needed for self-sufficiency.